508277595 12/12/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8324784

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
TPK GLASS SOLUTIO	NS (XIAM	EN) INC.	12/06/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	AMPLIF	FI TECH (XIAMEN) LIMITED	CH (XIAMEN) LIMITED		
Street Address:	THE TH	HIRD FLOOR, NO. 515, QISHAN NORTH	FLOOR, NO. 515, QISHAN NORTH ROAD		
Internal Address: INFORMATION PHOTOELECTRIC PARK, TORCH DEVELOPMENT ZONE FOR HIGH TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES					
City:	XIAMEN, FUJIAN				
State/Country: CHINA					
Detent Number		11054001			
Property Type Patent Number: 11		Number			
Patent Number:		11654631			
Patent Number:		11654631			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(216)373-3450	uccessful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provideo	(216)373-3450 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns t			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it	DATA be sent to f provideo	(216)373-3450 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i>			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(216)373-3450 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12166540090 docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(216)373-3450 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12166540090 docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC 1388 RIDGE ROAD, UNIT 1			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(216)373-3450 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12166540090 docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(216)373-3450 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12166540090 docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC 1388 RIDGE ROAD, UNIT 1			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(216)373-3450 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12166540090 docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC 1388 RIDGE ROAD, UNIT 1 HINCKLEY, OHIO 44233			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(216)373-3450 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12166540090 docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC 1388 RIDGE ROAD, UNIT 1 HINCKLEY, OHIO 44233 TPKP538US			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(216)373-3450 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsull if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 12166540090 docketing@cooperlegalgroup.com COOPER LEGAL GROUP LLC 1388 RIDGE ROAD, UNIT 1 HINCKLEY, OHIO 44233 TPKP538US MARCUS A. FISCHER			



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>TPK GLASS SOLUTIONS (XIAMEN) INC</u>, a corporation of China, having a place of business at No. 996, Min An Ave., Xiang'an Industrial District, Torch Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Xiamen, Fujian, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", did obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements and inventions and patents in the attached Annex A, and whereas, assignor is the sole owner of said improvements and inventions and patents, and patents, and,

WHEREAS, <u>AMPLIFI TECH (XIAMEN) LIMITED</u>, a corporation of China, having a place of business at The Third Floor, No. 515, Qishan North Road, Information Photoelectric Park, Torch Development Zone For High Technology Industries, Xiamen, Pujian, China, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and patents, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignce, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignce's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignce, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Cooper Legal Group LLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Executed this _6th_ day of December, 2023.

milling

Name: Michael Chao-Juei Chiang, Legal Representative, who is authorized to act on behalf of <u>TPK</u> <u>GLASS SOLUTIONS (XIAMEN) INC.</u>

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065841 FRAME: 0149



Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
 17/335,280	06/01/2021	11,654,631	05/23/2023	PROCESSING CARRIER MODULE AND SPIN DRY DEVICE

RECORDED: 12/12/2023